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Section 1235.15  Motions for Reconsideration or Rehearing 

a)	Any party of record to an administrative proceeding before the Illinois Commerce Commission ("Commission") pursuant to the Illinois Commercial Transportation Law ("Law") (Ill. Rev. Stat. 1987, ch. 95½, par. 18c-1101 et seq.) may file a motion for reconsideration or rehearing. 

b)	Motions for reconsideration or rehearing shall be filed with the Director of Processing of the Commission in one original and six copies, and a copy shall be sent to each party of record by the party filing the motion. 

c)	The original of every motion for reconsideration or rehearing shall be signed by the party filing the same or by an officer, agent, or attorney therefore. 

d)	A motion for reconsideration or rehearing must be filed within 30 days after service of the order, or of the action or inaction that is the subject of the motion for reconsideration or rehearing (Section 18c-2110(d) of the Law).  The motion must set forth specific grounds for modification or rescission of the order, or of the action or inaction that is the subject of the motion for reconsideration or rehearing (Section 18c-2110(e) of the Law). 
